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BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
486 Commanders Palace ......2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Declaration of War ........L. A. Magic

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
494 Devious Delight ............2020 ch.f. ........... Alternation ....................Diva’s Delight

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
530 Hilliard .........................2018 dkb/b.g. ..... Temple City ...................R Smarty Pants

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
403 Relate ............................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Connect .........................Miss Ten
404 Ricochet ........................2018 b.g. ............ Tapiture .........................Yabuquiva
425 Spooky Road .................2019 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Spooky Woods
431 Subsidize .......................2018 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Diva Star
439 Totalizer ........................2019 b.g. ............ Candy Ride (ARG) ........Taxable
459 Anatolian ......................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Not Th is Time ...............Lucky Winner
582 Practice Squad ...............2019 dkb/b.g. ..... Malibu Moon ................Party Silks

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
500 Emboite (IRE) ..............2019 b.c. ............ No Nay Never ...............Dancing Shoes (IRE)
524 Halo Again ....................2017 b.h. ............ Speightstown .................Halo’s Verse

BRANDYWINE FARM (JIM & PAM ROBINSON), AGENT I—Barn 12

Broodmares
488 Cool Spring ...................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Concord Point ...............Th istle Bear

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
466 Blossom Road ...............2018 b.f.............. Shackleford ....................America’s Blossom
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BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 13
FOR GODOLPHIN

Broodmares
453 Wonderstruck ................2019 b.m. .......... Street Boss .....................Spellbind (GB)
475 By Far............................2019 b.m. .......... Nyquist ..........................From Afar
553 Ling Ling ......................2019 ch.m. ......... Animal Kingdom ...........Great Import
570 Novel Idea .....................2019 b.m. .......... Hard Spun .....................Pulitzer

Horses of Racing Age
419 Skylander ......................2019 b.g. ............ Quality Road .................Fitful Skies (IRE)
435 Tax Code .......................2019 dkb/b.g. ..... Speightstown .................Too Complicated
445 Urban Forest .................2019 b.g. ............ Hard Spun .....................Arbol
468 Blue Nile .......................2019 b.g. ............ Pioneerof the Nile ..........Macaroon
470 Boitano .........................2019 b.g. ............ Nyquist ..........................Calla Lily
504 Exacting ........................2019 b.g. ............ Ghostzapper ..................Centring
510 Field Marshal ................2019 b.g. ............ War Front ......................Sentiero Italia
532 Holiday House ..............2019 ch.g. .......... More Th an Ready ..........Glorietta Bay

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT I—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
505 Faneuil Hall ..................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... More Th an Ready ..........Wild Grace

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT II—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
472 Brooklyn Diamonds ......2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Delightful Mary

CANDY MEADOWS SALES, AGENT XX—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
406 Robinhill .......................2019 b.f.............. Kitten’s Joy .....................False Impression
538 Jimmy the Boot .............2019 b.c. ............ Summer Front ...............Zip It Kim

CLAIBORNE FARM, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
458 Anaconda ......................2017 dkb/b.h. .... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Lawn Party
482 Charles Chrome ............2018 ch.g. .......... California Chrome .........Charlie A
534 Imminent Storm ...........2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Flatter ............................Sea Trial



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

5

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
495 Diamond Hands ...........2019 b.f.............. Frosted ...........................Love Cove

DENALI STUD, AGENT II—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
517 Giggle Factory ...............2017 gr/ro.m. ..... Th e Factor .....................High Finance (IRE)

DENALI STUD, AGENT III—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
487 Committed ...................2018 dkb/b.g. ..... More Th an Ready ..........Interrupted
518 Gilded Quest .................2019 ch.f. ........... Gun Runner ..................Gilded Lily

DENALI STUD, AGENT IV—Barn 13

Broodmare Prospects
451 Wild America ................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... American Pharoah .........Wild Bout Tiff any

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 12

Broodmares
540 J T Safe At Home ..........2008 dkb/b.m. ... Bernstein .......................High Heeled Hope

Horses of Racing Age
503 Ete Indien .....................2017 dkb/b.h. .... Summer Front ...............East India
509 Fiduciary (GB) ..............2017 b.m. .......... Bated Breath ..................Ombre

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 10

Broodmare Prospects
492 Dancing Kiki.................2017 b.m. .......... Blame ............................Justenufappeal
577 Pharoah’s Heart .............2017 gr/ro.m. ..... American Pharoah .........Pulsating
581 Positive Sum ..................2019 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Conquest Eclipse

Horses of Racing Age
402 Red Knobs ....................2019 ch.c. .......... Union Rags ....................Hokey Okey
405 Risk Taking ...................2018 b.c. ............ Medaglia d’Oro .............Run a Risk
410 Run Up the Score ..........2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Lord Nelson ...................Catrageous
429 St. Joe Louis (GB) .........2017 b.g. ............ Kingman........................Smart Step
432 Suki ...............................2018 b.f.............. Upstart ..........................She Nuit All
433 Swiftsure .......................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Island Saint
441 Trevise ...........................2018 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Toni’s Hollyday
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ELITE, AGENT—Barn 10 (continued)

Horses of Racing Age (continued)
446 Value Proposition (GB) ..2016 dkb/b.r. ..... Dansili ...........................Dash To Th e Front
448 Warrior’s Battle ..............2019 ch.f. ........... Khozan ..........................Battling Brook
449 Western Cape ................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Curlin ............................Out Post
456 Allworthy ......................2018 ch.f. ........... Tonalist ..........................Traffi  c Blimp
464 Barossa ..........................2019 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Bouquet Booth
477 Carbonite ......................2019 b.r.............. Union Rags ....................Ms. Short Fuze
479 Carronade .....................2019 b.c. ............ Lord Nelson ...................Honour Colony
484 Chiefs Blanket ...............2019 b.g. ............ Tapit ..............................American Cleopatra
489 Coppola ........................2019 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Blind Copy
498 Effi  ciency ......................2019 dkb/b.g. ..... Gun Runner ..................Sunday Sonnet
499 Electability ....................2019 b.g. ............ Quality Road .................Spindle
506 Federalist Papers ............2018 b.f.............. More Th an Ready ..........Infamous (IRE)
512 Flown ............................2018 ch.f. ........... Kitten’s Joy .....................Rumbaua
529 Heaven Street ................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Street Sense ....................Heavenly View
533 Hybrid Eclipse ..............2018 b.f.............. Paynter ..........................Super Plan
535 Impulsiveness ................2019 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Figarie
537 Investmentstrategy (GB) ..2018 b.f.............. Kingman........................Privacy Order
544 Kerouac .........................2019 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Walk Close
556 McLaren Vale ................2019 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Magical Weekend
557 Message Discipline ........2019 b.g. ............ Practical Joke .................Usrah
563 Mohaafeth .....................2018 gr/ro.g. ...... Tapit ..............................Zaroof
565 Montebello ....................2019 b.c. ............ Curlin ............................Beautiful But Blue
568 Newgrange ....................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Violence ........................Bella Chianti
573 Perfect Flight .................2019 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Date to Remember
580 Platinum Moon .............2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Malibu Moon ................Muhaawara
583 Principled Stand (GB) ...2017 b.g. ............ Kingman........................Toujours L’Amour

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
465 Bernie Lomax ................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Bernardini .....................Snowdust
519 Ginsburned ...................2018 ch.g. .......... Noble Mission (GB) ......Court Appeal

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 13

Horses of Racing Age
578 Pharoah’s Song ..............2019 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Two Step Song
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GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 9

Broodmare Prospects
415 Shesa Mystery ................2018 ch.f. ........... Verrazano .......................Mystery Itself

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 9
FOR DEW SWEEPERS LLC (A COMPLETE DISPERSAL)

Horses of Racing Age
437 Tituba ...........................2020 b.f.............. Good Magic ..................Sabi Sands
455 Alcazaba (IRE) ..............2020 b.c. ............ Tamayuz ........................Almeria
474 Buttons .........................2020 b.f.............. Twirling Candy ..............Henley
480 Castle Rising (GB) ........2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Showcasing ....................Queen Philippa
521 Grand Oak (IRE) ..........2020 b.f.............. Speightstown .................Lady Oak (IRE)
542 Just a Care (IRE) ...........2020 b.f.............. Australia ........................Greater Good
550 Late September..............2020 b.c. ............ Munnings ......................Hello Maggie May

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 9

Broodmares
412 Sav ................................2016 gr/ro.m. ..... Big Screen ......................Executive Aff air

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
515 Ghost Bayou .................2019 b.f.............. Ghostzapper ..................Gal About Town
559 Midnight Hurricane ......2019 b.c. ............ Midnight Storm .............Satulah

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 9

Broodmares
528 Heavenly Song ..............2018 dkb/b.m. ... Liam’s Map ....................Half Heaven
543 Justastar .........................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Mohaymen ....................Afi llyation

Horses of Racing Age
430 Strike Silver ...................2016 dkb/b.h. .... Violence ........................Frank’s Hope
452 Witty Miss ....................2019 b.f.............. Practical Joke .................Tuvalu
461 Arms .............................2019 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Good Strike
481 Catch Magic ..................2019 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Catch the Flag
485 Classic Legend ...............2019 dkb/b.g. ..... Classic Empire ...............Indian Legend
502 Enforceable ...................2017 gr/ro.h. ...... Tapit ..............................Justwhistledixie
516 Ghostliner .....................2018 gr/ro.g. ...... Ghostzapper ..................Wait No More
531 His Time .......................2019 dkb/b.g. ..... Not Th is Time ...............Bittersweet Ride
552 Lights of Broadway ........2020 b.c. ............ City of Light ..................Drinks On Broadway
560 Milano ..........................2017 b.h. ............ Into Mischief .................Dixie Song
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GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 9

Broodmare Prospects
443 Unbridled Ensign ..........2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Broken Vow ...................Aurore

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
549 Laobanonaprayer ...........2018 b.f.............. Laoban ..........................Raffi  e’s Chance

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
493 Deep State .....................2017 gr/ro.g. ...... Liam’s Map ....................Ask the Question

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 12

Broodmare Prospects
473 Brooklyns Best ..............2018 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Global Finance

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
423 Speight’spercomete ........2018 b.c. ............ Speightstown .................Perfect La Comete
424 Speighty War .................2019 b.c. ............ Java’s War .......................Speighty Girl
460 Argentello (IRE) ............2015 b.g. ............ Intello ............................Evita
496 Dreamful .......................2018 ch.f. ........... Kitten’s Joy .....................Keri Keri
551 Lawmaker .....................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Red Sashay
562 Miss Sugar Hill (GB) .....2019 b.f.............. Churchill (IRE) .............Energie Green
572 Palm Island ...................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Afl eet Maggi
575 Perfect Speighty .............2016 dkb/b.h. .... Speightstown .................Perfect Shirl

Stallion Prospects
520 Grafton Street................2019 b.c. ............ War Front ......................Lahinch Classics (IRE)

JOHN ENNIS TRAINING, AGENT—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
442 Twist of Faith ................2020 b.c. ............ West Coast ....................Ketel Twist
471 Bourbon Th erapy ..........2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Free Drop Billy ..............Naturally Naughty
525 Happy Clouds ...............2020 b.f.............. Paynter ..........................Two to One
554 Lotta Moscato ...............2020 b.f.............. Mineshaft ......................Lotta Lolly
558 Micky From Wexford ....2019 dkb/b.g. ..... Dialed In .......................Th at’s Why
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LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
421 S. Muffi  n .......................2018 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Repayment
567 New Ginya ....................2019 b.f.............. Tonalist ..........................Rapid Rhythm

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 11
FOR JESSE ULLERY & PARTNERS

Horses of Racing Age
523 Halaga ...........................2018 b.f.............. Flatter ............................Sweet

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
478 Carroll Girl ...................2019 ch.f. ........... First Samurai .................E Moon
491 Country Time ...............2017 b.m. .......... Lemon Drop Kid ...........Warm Embrace

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 12

Broodmares
569 Non Negotiable .............2013 dkb/b.m. ... Distorted Humor ...........Kiss Mine

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
438 Tmorrowisalongtime .....2018 b.f.............. Frosted ...........................Lenatareese

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
545 Kjos Kid ........................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Frosted ...........................Majestic Vixen

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
457 American Patrol.............2018 b.c. ............ American Pharoah .........Soothing Touch

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
511 Finest Work ...................2018 b.f.............. Outwork ........................Nero’s Pleasure
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PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
417 Shoplifter ......................2020 b.f.............. Super Saver ....................New Shaker

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT I—Barn 12

Broodmares
548 Lady Shackleford ...........2014 ch.m. ......... Shackleford ....................Awesome Surprise

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT II—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
566 Mystique Saboteur ........2019 ch.f. ........... Gun Runner ..................Jemima’s Pearl

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
527 Heartstruck ...................2020 ch.f. ........... Nyquist ..........................Perfect for You

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 9

Broodmares
490 Coronation Street ..........2013 ch.m. ......... Street Cry (IRE) ............Sara Louise

STUART MORRIS, AGENT IV—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
416 Shewillghostu ................2020 b.f.............. Girvin ............................Ghostie
444 Uptown Social ...............2020 b.c. ............ Speightster .....................She’sadowntowngirl
463 Ayy Ladies .....................2020 b.f.............. Street Boss .....................Whisked Away

STUART MORRIS, AGENT V—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
414 Shekky Shebaz ...............2015 b.g. ............ Cape Blanco (IRE).........Rose Ransom
422 South Sea ......................2014 b.g. ............ Into Mischief .................Silk Route
426 Stainless Steel ................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Quality Road .................Spring Storm
522 Greeley and Ben ............2014 b.g. ............ Greeley’s Conquest .........Traci’s Wild
555 Manhattan Up ..............2016 dkb/b.g. ..... Street Boss .....................In the Frame
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TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
497 Easy Time .....................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Not Th is Time ...............Running Creek

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
574 Perfect Silent Cat ...........2018 ch.c. .......... Tale of the Cat ...............Silent Perfection

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
408 Rossa Veloce ..................2018 ch.f. ........... Girolamo .......................Spuntastic

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
576 Pharoahmone ................2019 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Soft Kiss

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
513 Fully Loaded .................2016 b.h. ............ Two Step Salsa ...............Cappachino Gal

VINERY SALES, AGENT L—Barn 14

Broodmares
579 Pisces .............................2018 gr/ro.m. ..... Malibu Moon ................Her Sweet Saint

VINERY SALES, AGENT LI—Barn 14

Horses of Racing Age
401 Queen of Shades ...........2017 b.m. .......... Midshipman ..................Last Standing
407 Rogue Too .....................2016 b.m. .......... First Dude .....................Pleasant Th under
409 Royal County ................2019 b.f.............. Klimt .............................Guiltless
411 Runway Dreamer ..........2017 b.m. .......... Tonalist ..........................Runway Rosie
418 Shutupandshakeit ..........2018 dkb/b.f. ..... More Th an Ready ..........Greenfi eld d’Oro
420 Slicksneakyandfast .........2019 b.f.............. Medaglia d’Oro .............Motown Lady
447 Vintage Ready ...............2017 dkb/b.m. ... More Th an Ready ..........Duff  One
467 Blue Lily ........................2018 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Winnie Dixie
469 Bluewater Lady..............2018 b.f.............. Noble Mission (GB) ......Water Hole (IRE)
483 Chastain ........................2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Frosted ...........................Ingenue
501 Enchanted Nile .............2017 b.m. .......... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Enchantress
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VINERY SALES, AGENT LI—Barn 14 (continued)

Horses of Racing Age (continued)
539 J L’s Rockette .................2019 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Meta Mu
546 Knockout Kisses ............2019 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Transplendid
561 Minglewood (GB) .........2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Sea Th e Moon ...............Marisa

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 11

Broodmares
571 Outrank ........................2015 b.m. .......... Colonel John .................Vindy City

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
450 Why Lea .......................2019 ch.f. ........... Lea .................................Tell Me Why

WINSTAR RACING, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
413 Scotland Yard ................2019 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Leslie’s Harmony
427 St Andrews ....................2019 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Judy Legend
454 Active Duty ...................2019 b.c. ............ Medaglia d’Oro .............Blue Violet
476 Camp David .................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Morrow Cove
507 Ferociously ....................2019 b.c. ............ Violence ........................Brinkley
514 Genesis One ..................2019 b.c. ............ Medaglia d’Oro .............Apt
547 Kuchar ..........................2019 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Street Girl

WINSTAR RACING, AGENT—Barn 9
FOR JUDDMONTE

Broodmare Prospects
462 Arromatic ......................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Arrogate .........................Jamyson ‘n Ginger
536 Instant Access ................2019 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Tessier

Horses of Racing Age
428 Star Alignment ..............2019 ch.c. .......... Munnings ......................Touch the Star
436 Th istle ...........................2019 gr/ro.g. ...... Arrogate .........................High Ridge Road
508 Fidelio ...........................2019 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Wessex
541 Junellia ..........................2019 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Verbena

WINSTAR RACING, AGENT I—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
440 Treasure Hunting ..........2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Into Mischief .................Spanish Gold
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WINSTAR RACING, AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
434 Swing Shift ....................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Midnight Storm .............Tasunke

WINSTAR RACING, AGENT III—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
526 Harvard .........................2018 b.g. ............ Pioneerof the Nile ..........Sambuca Classica

WINSTAR RACING, AGENT IV—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
564 Momentous ...................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Speightstown .................Glory and Power
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Alternation: 494.
American Pharoah: 441, 451, 457, 467, 

576, 577, 578.
Animal Kingdom: 553.
Arrogate: 436, 462.
Australia: 542.

Bated Breath: 509.
Bernardini: 465.
Bernstein: 540.
Big Screen: 412.
Blame: 492.
Broken Vow: 443.

California Chrome: 482.
Candy Ride (ARG): 439.
Cape Blanco (IRE): 414.
Churchill (IRE): 562.
City of Light: 552.
Classic Empire: 485.
Colonel John: 571.
Concord Point: 488.
Connect: 403.
Constitution: 536.
Curlin: 449, 481, 565.

Dansili: 446.
Declaration of War: 486.
Dialed In: 558.
Distorted Humor: 569.

First Dude: 407.
First Samurai: 478.
Flatter: 523, 534.
Free Drop Billy: 471.
Frosted: 438, 483, 495, 545.

Ghostzapper: 504, 515, 516.
Girolamo: 408.
Girvin: 416.
Good Magic: 437.
Greeley’s Conquest: 522.
Gun Runner: 461, 498, 518, 556, 566.

Hard Spun: 445, 570.

Intello: 460.
Into Mischief: 421, 422, 431, 440, 464, 

489, 508, 539, 541, 546, 560, 581.

Java’s War: 424.

Khozan: 448.
Kingman: 429, 537, 583.
Kitten’s Joy: 406, 496, 512.
Klimt: 409.

Laoban: 549.
Lea: 450.
Lemon Drop Kid: 491.
Liam’s Map: 493, 528.
Lord Nelson: 410, 479.

Malibu Moon: 579, 580, 582.
Medaglia d’Oro: 405, 420, 454, 514.
Midnight Storm: 434, 559.
Midshipman: 401.
Mineshaft: 554.
Mohaymen: 543.
More Th an Ready: 418, 447, 487, 505, 

506, 532.
Munnings: 428, 550.

Noble Mission (GB): 469, 519.
No Nay Never: 500.
Not Th is Time: 459, 497, 531.
Nyquist: 470, 475, 527.

Outwork: 511.

Paynter: 525, 533.
Pioneerof the Nile: 458, 468, 476, 501, 

526.
Practical Joke: 452, 557.

Quality Road: 413, 419, 425, 426, 427, 
499, 535.

Sea Th e Moon: 561.
Shackleford: 466, 548.
Showcasing: 480.
Speightster: 444.
Speightstown: 423, 435, 521, 524, 564, 

575.
Street Boss: 453, 463, 555.
Street Cry (IRE): 490.
Street Sense: 529.
Summer Front: 503, 538.
Super Saver: 417.

Tale of the Cat: 574.
Tamayuz: 455.
Tapit: 484, 502, 563.
Tapiture: 404.
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Temple City: 530.
Th e Factor: 517.
Tonalist: 411, 456, 567.
Twirling Candy: 474.
Two Step Salsa: 513.

Uncle Mo: 433, 472, 473, 544, 547, 551, 
572, 573.

Union Rags: 402, 477.
Upstart: 432.

Verrazano: 415.
Violence: 430, 507, 568.

War Front: 510, 520.
West Coast: 442.
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Afi llyation ........................................ 543
Afl eet Maggi ..................................... 572
Almeria ............................................ 455
American Cleopatra.......................... 484
America’s Blossom ............................ 466
Apt ................................................... 514
Arbol ................................................ 445
Ask the Question .............................. 493
Aurore .............................................. 443
Awesome Surprise ............................. 548

Battling Brook .................................. 448
Beautiful But Blue ............................ 565
Bella Chianti .................................... 568
Bittersweet Ride ............................... 531
Blind Copy....................................... 489
Blue Violet ....................................... 454
Bouquet Booth ................................. 464
Brinkley ........................................... 507

Calla Lily .......................................... 470
Cappachino Gal ............................... 513
Catch the Flag .................................. 481
Catrageous ....................................... 410
Centring ........................................... 504
Charlie A .......................................... 482
Conquest Eclipse .............................. 581
Court Appeal ................................... 519

Dancing Shoes (IRE) ........................ 500
Dash To Th e Front ........................... 446
Date to Remember ........................... 573
Delightful Mary ............................... 472
Diva’s Delight ................................... 494
Diva Star .......................................... 431
Dixie Song ....................................... 560
Drinks On Broadway ....................... 552
Duff  One ......................................... 447

East India ......................................... 503
E Moon ............................................ 478
Enchantress ...................................... 501
Energie Green .................................. 562
Evita ................................................. 460
Executive Aff air ................................ 412

False Impression ............................... 406
Figarie .............................................. 535
Fitful Skies (IRE).............................. 419
Frank’s Hope .................................... 430
From Afar ......................................... 475

Gal About Town ............................... 515
Ghostie ............................................ 416
Gilded Lily ....................................... 518
Global Finance ................................. 473
Glorietta Bay .................................... 532
Glory and Power .............................. 564
Good Strike ...................................... 461
Greater Good ................................... 542
Great Import .................................... 553
Greenfi eld d’Oro .............................. 418
Guiltless ........................................... 409

Half Heaven ..................................... 528
Halo’s Verse ...................................... 524
Heavenly View ................................. 529
Hello Maggie May............................ 550
Henley ............................................. 474
Her Sweet Saint ................................ 579
High Finance (IRE) .......................... 517
High Heeled Hope ........................... 540
High Ridge Road ............................. 436
Hokey Okey ..................................... 402
Honour Colony................................ 479

Indian Legend .................................. 485
Infamous (IRE) ................................ 506
Ingenue ............................................ 483
Interrupted ....................................... 487
In the Frame ..................................... 555
Island Saint ...................................... 433

Jamyson ‘n Ginger ............................ 462
Jemima’s Pearl ................................... 566
Judy Legend ..................................... 427
Justenufappeal .................................. 492
Justwhistledixie................................. 502

Keri Keri .......................................... 496
Ketel Twist ....................................... 442
Kiss Mine ......................................... 569

Lady Oak (IRE) ............................... 521
Lahinch Classics (IRE) ..................... 520
L. A. Magic ...................................... 486
Last Standing ................................... 401
Lawn Party ....................................... 458
Lenatareese ....................................... 438
Leslie’s Harmony .............................. 413
Lotta Lolly ....................................... 554
Love Cove ........................................ 495
Lucky Winner .................................. 459
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Macaroon ......................................... 468
Magical Weekend ............................. 556
Majestic Vixen .................................. 545
Marisa .............................................. 561
Meta Mu .......................................... 539
Miss Ten ........................................... 403
Morrow Cove ................................... 476
Motown Lady ................................... 420
Ms. Short Fuze ................................. 477
Muhaawara....................................... 580
Mystery Itself.................................... 415

Naturally Naughty ........................... 471
Nero’s Pleasure ................................. 511
New Shaker ...................................... 417

Ombre ............................................. 509
Out Post ........................................... 449

Party Silks ........................................ 582
Perfect for You .................................. 527
Perfect La Comete ............................ 423
Perfect Shirl ...................................... 575
Pleasant Th under .............................. 407
Privacy Order ................................... 537
Pulitzer ............................................. 570
Pulsating .......................................... 577

Queen Philippa ................................ 480

Raffi  e’s Chance ................................. 549
Rapid Rhythm ................................. 567
Red Sashay ....................................... 551
Repayment ....................................... 421
Rose Ransom.................................... 414
R Smarty Pants ................................. 530
Rumbaua.......................................... 512
Run a Risk ....................................... 405
Running Creek ................................. 497
Runway Rosie .................................. 411

Sabi Sands ........................................ 437
Sambuca Classica ............................. 526
Sara Louise ....................................... 490
Satulah ............................................. 559
Sea Trial............................................ 534
Sentiero Italia ................................... 510
She Nuit All ..................................... 432
She’sadowntowngirl .......................... 444
Silent Perfection ............................... 574
Silk Route ........................................ 422
Smart Step ........................................ 429

Snowdust ......................................... 465
Soft Kiss ........................................... 576
Soothing Touch ................................ 457
Spanish Gold .................................... 440
Speighty Girl .................................... 424
Spellbind (GB) ................................. 453
Spindle ............................................. 499
Spooky Woods ................................. 425
Spring Storm .................................... 426
Spuntastic......................................... 408
Street Girl ........................................ 547
Sunday Sonnet ................................. 498
Super Plan ........................................ 533
Sweet ................................................ 523

Tasunke ............................................ 434
Taxable ............................................. 439
Tell Me Why .................................... 450
Tessier .............................................. 536
Th at’s Why ....................................... 558
Th istle Bear ...................................... 488
Toni’s Hollyday ................................ 441
Too Complicated.............................. 435
Touch the Star .................................. 428
Toujours L’Amour ............................ 583
Traci’s Wild ...................................... 522
Traffi  c Blimp .................................... 456
Transplendid .................................... 546
Tuvalu .............................................. 452
Two Step Song ................................. 578
Two to One ...................................... 525

Usrah ............................................... 557

Verbena ............................................ 541
Vindy City ....................................... 571

Wait No More .................................. 516
Walk Close ....................................... 544
Warm Embrace ................................ 491
Water Hole (IRE) ............................. 469
Wessex.............................................. 508
Whisked Away ................................. 463
Wild Bout Tiff any ............................ 451
Wild Grace ....................................... 505
Winnie Dixie ................................... 467

Yabuquiva ........................................ 404

Zaroof .............................................. 563
Zip It Kim ........................................ 538
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Active Duty: 454.
Alcazaba (IRE): 455.
Allworthy: 456.
American Patrol: 457.
Anaconda: 458.
Anatolian: 459.
Argentello (IRE): 460.
Arms: 461.
Arromatic: 462.
Ayy Ladies: 463.

Barossa: 464.
Bernie Lomax: 465.
Blossom Road: 466.
Blue Lily: 467.
Blue Nile: 468.
Bluewater Lady: 469.
Boitano: 470.
Bourbon Th erapy: 471.
Brooklyn Diamonds: 472.
Brooklyns Best: 473.
Buttons: 474.
By Far: 475.

Camp David: 476.
Carbonite: 477.
Carroll Girl: 478.
Carronade: 479.
Castle Rising (GB): 480.
Catch Magic: 481.
Charles Chrome: 482.
Chastain: 483.
Chiefs Blanket: 484.
Classic Legend: 485.
Commanders Palace: 486.
Committed: 487.
Cool Spring: 488.
Coppola: 489.
Coronation Street: 490.
Country Time: 491.

Dancing Kiki: 492.
Deep State: 493.
Devious Delight: 494.
Diamond Hands: 495.
Dreamful: 496.

Easy Time: 497.
Effi  ciency: 498.
Electability: 499.
Emboite (IRE): 500.
Enchanted Nile: 501.

Enforceable: 502.
Ete Indien: 503.
Exacting: 504.

Faneuil Hall: 505.
Federalist Papers: 506.
Ferociously: 507.
Fidelio: 508.
Fiduciary (GB): 509.
Field Marshal: 510.
Finest Work: 511.
Flown: 512.
Fully Loaded: 513.

Genesis One: 514.
Ghost Bayou: 515.
Ghostliner: 516.
Giggle Factory: 517.
Gilded Quest: 518.
Ginsburned: 519.
Grafton Street: 520.
Grand Oak (IRE): 521.
Greeley and Ben: 522.

Halaga: 523.
Halo Again: 524.
Happy Clouds: 525.
Harvard: 526.
Heartstruck: 527.
Heavenly Song: 528.
Heaven Street: 529.
Hilliard: 530.
His Time: 531.
Holiday House: 532.
Hybrid Eclipse: 533.

Imminent Storm: 534.
Impulsiveness: 535.
Instant Access: 536.
Investmentstrategy (GB): 537.

Jimmy the Boot: 538.
J L’s Rockette: 539.
J T Safe At Home: 540.
Junellia: 541.
Just a Care (IRE): 542.
Justastar: 543.

Kerouac: 544.
Kjos Kid: 545.
Knockout Kisses: 546.
Kuchar: 547.
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Lady Shackleford: 548.
Laobanonaprayer: 549.
Late September: 550.
Lawmaker: 551.
Lights of Broadway: 552.
Ling Ling: 553.
Lotta Moscato: 554.

Manhattan Up: 555.
McLaren Vale: 556.
Message Discipline: 557.
Micky From Wexford: 558.
Midnight Hurricane: 559.
Milano: 560.
Minglewood (GB): 561.
Miss Sugar Hill (GB): 562.
Mohaafeth: 563.
Momentous: 564.
Montebello: 565.
Mystique Saboteur: 566.

New Ginya: 567.
Newgrange: 568.
Non Negotiable: 569.
Novel Idea: 570.

Outrank: 571.

Palm Island: 572.
Perfect Flight: 573.
Perfect Silent Cat: 574.
Perfect Speighty: 575.
Pharoahmone: 576.
Pharoah’s Heart: 577.
Pharoah’s Song: 578.
Pisces: 579.
Platinum Moon: 580.
Positive Sum: 581.
Practice Squad: 582.
Principled Stand (GB): 583.

Queen of Shades: 401.

Red Knobs: 402.
Relate: 403.
Ricochet: 404.
Risk Taking: 405.
Robinhill: 406.
Rogue Too: 407.
Rossa Veloce: 408.

Royal County: 409.
Run Up the Score: 410.
Runway Dreamer: 411.

Sav: 412.
Scotland Yard: 413.
Shekky Shebaz: 414.
Shesa Mystery: 415.
Shewillghostu: 416.
Shoplifter: 417.
Shutupandshakeit: 418.
Skylander: 419.
Slicksneakyandfast: 420.
S. Muffi  n: 421.
South Sea: 422.
Speight’spercomete: 423.
Speighty War: 424.
Spooky Road: 425.
Stainless Steel: 426.
St Andrews: 427.
Star Alignment: 428.
St. Joe Louis (GB): 429.
Strike Silver: 430.
Subsidize: 431.
Suki: 432.
Swiftsure: 433.
Swing Shift: 434.

Tax Code: 435.
Th istle: 436.
Tituba: 437.
Tmorrowisalongtime: 438.
Totalizer: 439.
Treasure Hunting: 440.
Trevise: 441.
Twist of Faith: 442.

Unbridled Ensign: 443.
Uptown Social: 444.
Urban Forest: 445.

Value Proposition (GB): 446.
Vintage Ready: 447.

Warrior’s Battle: 448.
Western Cape: 449.
Why Lea: 450.
Wild America: 451.
Witty Miss: 452.
Wonderstruck: 453.
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Army Mule: 548.
Astern (AUS): 570.

Collected: 490.

Enticed: 453, 553.

Flameaway: 528, 543.
Frosted: 475.

Global Campaign: 579.

Hard Spun: 571.

Modernist: 540.

Rock Your World: 569.

Silver State: 488.

Yaupon: 412.
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American Pharoah: 451, 577.
Animal Kingdom: 553.
Arrogate: 462.

Bernstein: 540.
Big Screen: 412.
Blame: 492.
Broken Vow: 443.

Colonel John: 571.
Concord Point: 488.
Constitution: 536.

Distorted Humor: 569.

Hard Spun: 570.

Into Mischief: 581.

Liam’s Map: 528.

Malibu Moon: 579.
Mohaymen: 543.

Nyquist: 475.

Shackleford: 548.
Street Boss: 453.
Street Cry (IRE): 490.

Uncle Mo: 473.

Verrazano: 415.
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 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................412 M BIG SCREEN
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................415 F VERRAZANO
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................430 H VIOLENCE
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................437 F GOOD MAGIC
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................443 F BROKEN VOW
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................452 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................455 C TAMAYUZ
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................461 C GUN RUNNER
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................474 F TWIRLING CANDY
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................480 C SHOWCASING
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................481 F CURLIN
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................485 G CLASSIC EMPIRE
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................502 H TAPIT
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................515 F GHOSTZAPPER
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................516 G GHOSTZAPPER
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................521 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................528 M LIAM’S MAP
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................531 G NOT THIS TIME
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................542 F AUSTRALIA
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................543 M MOHAYMEN
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................550 C MUNNINGS
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................552 C CITY OF LIGHT
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................559 C MIDNIGHT STORM
 9 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................560 H INTO MISCHIEF
 9 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................490 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 9 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................527 F NYQUIST
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................413 C QUALITY ROAD
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................427 C QUALITY ROAD
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................428 C MUNNINGS
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................434 C MIDNIGHT STORM
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................436 G ARROGATE
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................440 C INTO MISCHIEF
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................454 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................462 F ARROGATE
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................476 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................507 C VIOLENCE
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................508 C INTO MISCHIEF
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................514 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................526 G PIONEEROF THE NILE
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................536 F CONSTITUTION
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................541 F INTO MISCHIEF
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................547 C UNCLE MO
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................564 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................402 C UNION RAGS
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................405 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................410 F LORD NELSON
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................429 G KINGMAN
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................432 F UPSTART
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................433 C UNCLE MO
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................441 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................446 R DANSILI
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................448 F KHOZAN
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................449 C CURLIN
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................456 F TONALIST
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................464 C INTO MISCHIEF
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................477 R UNION RAGS
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 10 ELITE ..........................................................................479 C LORD NELSON
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................484 G TAPIT
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................489 C INTO MISCHIEF
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................492 M BLAME
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................498 G GUN RUNNER
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................499 G QUALITY ROAD
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................506 F MORE THAN READY
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................512 F KITTEN’S JOY
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................529 C STREET SENSE
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................533 F PAYNTER
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................535 C QUALITY ROAD
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................537 F KINGMAN
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................544 C UNCLE MO
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................556 C GUN RUNNER
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................557 G PRACTICAL JOKE
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................563 G TAPIT
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................565 C CURLIN
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................568 C VIOLENCE
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................573 C UNCLE MO
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................577 M AMERICAN PHAROAH
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................580 F MALIBU MOON
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................581 F INTO MISCHIEF
 10 ELITE ..........................................................................583 G KINGMAN
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................423 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................424 C JAVA’S WAR
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................460 G INTELLO
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................496 F KITTEN’S JOY
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................520 C WAR FRONT
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................551 C UNCLE MO
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................562 F CHURCHILL (IRE)
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................572 C UNCLE MO
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................575 H SPEIGHTSTOWN
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................403 C CONNECT
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................404 G TAPITURE
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................425 F QUALITY ROAD
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................431 C INTO MISCHIEF
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................439 G CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................459 F NOT THIS TIME
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................486 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................494 F ALTERNATION
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................500 C NO NAY NEVER
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................524 H SPEIGHTSTOWN
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................530 G TEMPLE CITY
 11 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................582 G MALIBU MOON
 11 CLAIBORNE FARM ..................................................458 H PIONEEROF THE NILE
 11 CLAIBORNE FARM ..................................................482 G CALIFORNIA CHROME
 11 CLAIBORNE FARM ..................................................534 C FLATTER
 11 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................465 C BERNARDINI
 11 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................519 G NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 11 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................493 G LIAM’S MAP
 11 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................549 F LAOBAN
 11 LANE’S END ..............................................................421 C INTO MISCHIEF
 11 LANE’S END ..............................................................523 F FLATTER
 11 LANE’S END ..............................................................567 F TONALIST
 11 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................478 F FIRST SAMURAI
 11 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................491 M LEMON DROP KID
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 11 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................450 F LEA
 11 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................571 M COLONEL JOHN
 12 BRANDYWINE FARM ..............................................488 M CONCORD POINT
 12 CANDY MEADOWS SALES .....................................406 F KITTEN’S JOY
 12 CANDY MEADOWS SALES .....................................538 C SUMMER FRONT
 12 EATON SALES ...........................................................503 H SUMMER FRONT
 12 EATON SALES ...........................................................509 M BATED BREATH
 12 EATON SALES ...........................................................540 M BERNSTEIN
 12 HIGHGATE SALES ....................................................473 F UNCLE MO
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................417 F SUPER SAVER
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................438 F FROSTED
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................457 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................511 F OUTWORK
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................545 F FROSTED
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................569 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 12 POPE MCLEAN .........................................................548 M SHACKLEFORD
 12 POPE MCLEAN .........................................................566 F GUN RUNNER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................408 F GIROLAMO
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................497 C NOT THIS TIME
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................513 H TWO STEP SALSA
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................574 C TALE OF THE CAT
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................576 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................419 G QUALITY ROAD
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................435 G SPEIGHTSTOWN
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................445 G HARD SPUN
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................453 M STREET BOSS
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................466 F SHACKLEFORD
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................468 G PIONEEROF THE NILE
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................470 G NYQUIST
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................475 M NYQUIST
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................504 G GHOSTZAPPER
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................510 G WAR FRONT
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................532 G MORE THAN READY
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................553 M ANIMAL KINGDOM
 13 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................570 M HARD SPUN
 13 BUCKLAND SALES ...................................................472 C UNCLE MO
 13 BUCKLAND SALES ...................................................505 C MORE THAN READY
 13 DENALI STUD ..........................................................451 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 13 DENALI STUD ..........................................................487 G MORE THAN READY
 13 DENALI STUD ..........................................................495 F FROSTED
 13 DENALI STUD ..........................................................517 M THE FACTOR
 13 DENALI STUD ..........................................................518 F GUN RUNNER
 13 GAINESWAY ..............................................................578 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 14 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ........................................442 C WEST COAST
 14 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ........................................471 C FREE DROP BILLY
 14 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ........................................525 F PAYNTER
 14 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ........................................554 F MINESHAFT
 14 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ........................................558 G DIALED IN
 14 STUART MORRIS .....................................................414 G CAPE BLANCO (IRE)
 14 STUART MORRIS .....................................................416 F GIRVIN
 14 STUART MORRIS .....................................................422 G INTO MISCHIEF
 14 STUART MORRIS .....................................................426 C QUALITY ROAD
 14 STUART MORRIS .....................................................444 C SPEIGHTSTER
 14 STUART MORRIS .....................................................463 F STREET BOSS
 14 STUART MORRIS .....................................................522 G GREELEY’S CONQUEST
 14 STUART MORRIS .....................................................555 G STREET BOSS
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 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................401 M MIDSHIPMAN
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................407 M FIRST DUDE
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................409 F KLIMT
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................411 M TONALIST
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................418 F MORE THAN READY
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................420 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................447 M MORE THAN READY
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................467 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................469 F NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................483 F FROSTED
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................501 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................539 F INTO MISCHIEF
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................546 F INTO MISCHIEF
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................561 F SEA THE MOON
 14 VINERY SALES ..........................................................579 M MALIBU MOON
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Florida 407 413 448 513 516 559 577
 579

Great Britain 429 446 480 509 537 561 562
 583

Ireland 455 460 500 521 542

Kentucky 401 402 404 405 406 409 410
 411 414 415 416 417 418 419
 420 421 422 423 424 425 426
 427 428 430 431 432 433 434
 435 436 437 438 439 440 441
 442 443 444 445 447 449 450
 451 452 453 454 456 457 458
 459 461 462 463 464 465 466
 467 468 469 470 471 472 473
 474 475 476 477 478 479 481
 482 483 484 485 486 487 489
 490 491 493 495 496 497 498
 499 501 502 503 504 506 507
 508 510 512 514 515 517 518
 519 520 522 523 525 526 527
 528 529 530 532 533 534 535
 536 538 539 540 541 543 544
 545 546 547 548 551 552 553
 554 555 556 557 558 560 563
 564 568 569 570 571 572 573
 574 575 576 578 580 581

Louisiana 488 550 566

New York 403 408 492 494 505 511 549
 565 567 582

Ontario 412 524 531


